L -2 - - D - T ¥ . T U 7 B S T

L
m B W N e &

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISIATIVE COUNCIL
(Approving the FY 2001 Budget Modification #1 Request for the Tohono 0'odham Nation

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

Wildland Fire Management Division)

RESOLUTION NO. 01-379
the Fire Department/Department of Public Safety has taken over Operations of the

Wildland Program from Burean of Indian Affairs and will continue to operate the
program indefinitely; and

funding in the amount of $209,629.19 has been provided by BIA Wildland PL-93-638
cost contract for the operation of the Wildland Program; and

this funding is to be utilized to provide emergency services in the saving of lives,
property and protection of nataral resources and wildlife to the members of the
Tohono O’odham Nation; and

the Fire Department/Department of Public Safety request approval of the attached
Budget Modification #1 for the wWildland Program PL-93-638 FY 2001; and

the appropriated funding will be distributed into the FY 2001 existing line items; and
therequestofapproved Budget Modification#1 hasbeenreviewed bythe appropriate

committees.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Tohono O’odham Legislative Council approves the

FY 2001 Budget Modification #1 for the Wildland Program P1-93-638 Budget in the

amount of $466,040.91.

The foregoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono 0’odham Legislative Council on the 10™, Day
of JULY, 2001 atameeting atwhich a guornmwas present with a vote 0£2,417.5 FOR; -0-AGAINST;
~0-NOT VOTING; and }02] ABSENT, pursnant to the powers vested in the Council by Section 1 {f) of
Article VI of the Constitution of the Tohono 0'Odbham Nation, adopted by the Tohono 0'Odham
Nationon January18,1986; and approved bythe Acting DeputyAssistantSecretary - Indian Affairs
{Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursoant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934 (48 Stat. 984).

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISIATIVE COUNCIL

)y

ta artinez, Legislat&v& Chairwoman

&_dayof M ,20 O/



http:5466,040.91
http:5209,629.19

S W 0NN AW

W W N NN NN D o e ok et ek et ek e e
ag%&gﬁg&ﬁ&SHQ%@QQ\M&MN#GWQQQ\MBWNh-k

&8

R

RESOLUTION NO. 01-379

{Approving the FY 2001 Budget Modification #1 Requestfor the Tohono ('odham Nation Wildland Fire
Management Division)

Page 2 of 2

ATTEST:

inna Séaﬂcio, A/cting Legislative Secretary
A
’<C day of (67;47 .20 0/

Said Resolution was submitted for approyal to the office of the Chairman of the Tohono 0'0Odham
Nation on the [(’é@g day of M , 20 01  at 45% o'clock, _P M,
pursuant to the provisions of Sectio&xll S5of Aﬁicle VH of the Constitution and will become effective
upon his approval or uapoen his failure to either approve or disapprove it within 48 hours of
submittal.

TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISIATIVE COUNCIL

R D

Rita A. Martinez, Legisla{il)e Chairwoman

[><1'APPROVBD on the / {fi‘yd Qﬂ/g/ 202/
[ ] DISAPPROVED at 7 }) 2 o'clock, ,5{ M

g

EDWARD D. UEL, Chairman
TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION

Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the / i @: day of

,20 2/, at / /- "‘/ﬂo'clock, ___zf__.M.

_94&&4
| %@ G

nna Saraficio, Acting Legislatwe Secretary




ACTION:

WILDLAND FIRE MANAGEMENT DIVISION

RESOLUTION NO. 01-379

APPROVING THE FY 2001 BUDGET MODIFICATION #1 REQUEST FOR THE TOHONO (’ODHAM NATION

MOVED: COUNCILWOMAN FERN SALCIDO SECOND: COUNCILMAN ALBERT MANUEL, JR.
DATE: JULY 10, 2001
DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE # OF NOT
REPRESENTATIVES VOTES FOR AGAINST VOTING ABSENT
CHUKUT KUK 1. KENNETH WILLIAMS 124.05 X ‘
248.1 (Juanita Homer)
2. DAVID GARCIA 124.05 x
(Mary Audrey Juan)
HICKIWAN 1. SHIRLEY MOLINA 83.65 X X
167.3 ( )
2. SANDRA ORTEGA 83.65 X
( )
GU VO 1. FERN SALCIDO 94.15 X
( )
188.3 2. EMILIO LEWIS 94.15
(Michael Flores) X
SAN LUCY 1. ALBERT MANUEL, JR. 80.35 X
160.7 (John W. Lawson, Sr.)
2. GLORIA RAMIREZ** 80.35 -
{ )
PISINEMO 1. BARBARA SALVICIO 87.35 X
174.7 (Alex Antone)
2. PATRICIA CRUZ 87.35 x
(Johnson Jose)
GU ACH1 1. CAMILLUS LOPEZ 115.35 X
( }
230.7 2. ALEX J. RAMON 115.35 X
(Jerome Joaquin)
BABOQUIVARI 1. FRANCES MIGUEL 158.85 X
( )
317.7 2. FRANCES G. ANTONE 158.85 X
(Lucilda Norris-Valenzuela)
SAN XAVIER i. TONY BURRELL 92.35 X
184.7 | ¢ )
2. DENNIS RAMON 92.35 X
( )
SCHUK TOAK 1. MARY FLORES 72.25 X X
2. AMBROSE ENCINAS 72.25 X
(Frances B. Conde(Francisco))}
SELLS 1. DENNIS E. JOSE 208.05 X
{ )
416.1 2. EVELYN JUAN 208.05 X
( )
SIF OIDAK 1. ISIDRO LOPEZ 92.35 X
( )
184.7 | 2. RITA A. MARTINEZ 92.35 X
{Nicholas Jose)
TOTAL 2,417.5 2,417.5 -0- -0- [02]

**PASSED VOTES




